Resolution approving funding for contract awarded to Steiger Construction, Inc. for Pettibone Beach Parking Lot Reconstruction project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution #20-0293 awarded a contract to Steiger Construction, Inc. for the Pettibone Beach Parking Lot Reconstruction project only referencing 2020 CIP #437-Pettibone Park; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department has bid the project as a whole; and

WHEREAS, \$100,000 Capital Improvement funds were budgeted in 2019 (CIP #30) for the Pettibone Park Road Relocation; and

WHEREAS, \$250,000 was budgeted for Pettibone Park in 2020 (CIP #437); and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department requests to combine funding from the 2019 and 2020 Capital Improvement Program for improvements at Pettibone Park (2019-#30 and 2020-#437).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the sum of \$209,042.45 in capital funding as awarded to Steiger Construction, Inc. is to be paid out of the following funding sources:

CIP 2019 – #30, Source of Funds TIF 10 - \$100,000

CIP 2020 – #437, Source of Funds TIF 10 - \$100,000

CIP 2020 - #437, Source of Funds Pettibone Improvement Fund 515 - \$9,042.45

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 13, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin